The measures taken include laying of traps, registration of cases
under Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 and taking up regular enqui-
ries against corrupt public servants on receipt of complaints. Recover-
ies in connection with these cases include Rs. 3,67,06,991.00 (three
crores sixty-seven lakhs six thousand nine hundred ninety-one) only in
Cash, Gold Ornaments worth Rs. 58,91,649.00 (fifty-eight lakhs ninety-
one thousand six hundred forty-nine), a tiger skin, two elephant tusks
and large numbers of property and investment related Documents.

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE
As a result of 'Advantage Assam' held in Assam for the first time,

a lot of interest has been generated in the business community of the